Type FCN  Surface Mount Film Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Speci�cations
Type FCN capacitors are designed for applications requiring a
general purpose SMT capacitor with stable temperature and
frequency characteristics similar to polyester �lm capacitors.
They are ideal for applications such as EMI noise �ltering, power
supply input/output filters, audio or signal coupling, and IC

CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type FCN  Surface Mount Film Capacitors
Part Numbering System
FCN 1206 A 102 J H2
Tape Tape
Packaging Width Diameter Reel
Type Case Size Voltage Capacitance Tolerance Code (mm) [in.(mm)] Quantity
FCN 1206 C = 16 Vdc 102 = 0.001 µF J = ±5% K1 = 8 7 (178) 4000
1913 H = 50 Vdc 223 = 0.022 µF K = ±10% J1, J2 = 8 7 (178) 3000
2416 A = 100 Vdc 474 = 0.47 µF H1, H2 = 8 7 (178) 3000
2420 E = 250 Vdc H3 = 8 7 (178) 2000
2820 G = 400 Vdc G1, G2, G3 = 8 7 (178) 2000
3022 E1, E2 = 12 13 (330) 3000
3925 E3, E4 = 12 13 (330) 2000
3931 D1, D2 = 12 13 (330) 3000
6031 D3, D4, D5 = 12 13 (330) 2000
6040 B, Z = 12 13 (330) 1500
U, V, X, Y = 16 13 (330) 1000
S, T = 24 13 (330) 750
Type FCN  Surface Mount Film Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Ratings
Cap Catalog L W T
(µF) Part Number in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
16 Vdc
0.120 FCN1913C124J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.150 FCN1913C154J-E2 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.079 (2.0)
0.180 FCN1913C184J-E2 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.079 (2.0)
0.220 FCN1913C224J-E4 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.094 (2.4)
0.270 FCN2416C274J-D1 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.071 (1.8)
0.330 FCN2416C334J-D2 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.079 (2.0)
0.390 FCN2416C394J-D3 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.094 (2.4)
0.470 FCN2416C474J-D4 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.110 (2.8)
50 Vdc
0.056 FCN1913H563J-E2 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.079 (2.0)
0.068 FCN1913H683J-E2 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.079 (2.0)
0.082 FCN1913H823J-E4 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.094 (2.4)
0.100 FCN1913H104J-E3 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.110 (2.8)
0.120 FCN2416H124J-D1 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.071 (1.8)
0.150 FCN2416H154J-D2 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.079 (2.0)
0.180 FCN2416H184J-D3 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.094 (2.4)
0.220 FCN2416H224J-D4 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.110 (2.8)
100 Vdc
0.001 FCN1206A102J-H2 0.126 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 0.043 (1.1)
0.001 FCN1206A122J-H2 0.126 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 0.043 (1.1)
0.002 FCN1206A152J-H2 0.126 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 0.043 (1.1)
0.002 FCN1206A182J-H2 0.126 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 0.043 (1.1)
0.002
(3.2)(1.1)(1.1)(0.6454 MC
/P <<0 341 >>BDC
BT
8 0 07J-H20.0430.0430.0/MCID 352 >>BD 361T
EMC /P <<0 >>BDC /MLa1T
EMC30.043(1.6)(1.1/Lan((0.043)Tj
ET1 360
BT
863)Tj
ET
E37ET
ET
E
BT
863(0.043)Tj
ET1 360
B13 043(0.043)Tj
 361 >1285 370.1128 Tm
(FCNa <</1 360
BT
1( 043)Tj
Ej
EM1043)Tj
ET1 360
B13(0.M1043)Tj
ET1 360
B130.M10430.0437US1EMC  043(0.043)Tj
 361 >10437US1EMC  043 043430.M10430.0430.0430.043(0.022729 413.MCID 356 >070.1128 T217US)/M10/Lan11M1043 043430.M1.1BT
1( 04341217US)/M10/Lan11M104301430.0/MCID 352 >>B07.1143 043430.0/MCID 352 >>B07.11410430.04350430.0430.043
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type FCN  Surface Mount Film Capacitors
Cap Catalog L W T
(µF) Part Number in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
100 Vdc
0.047 FCN1913A473K-E2 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.079 (2.0)
0.056 FCN1913A563K-E2 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.079 (2.0)
0.068 FCN1913A683K-E4 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.094 (2.4)
0.082 FCN1913A823K-E3 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.110 (2.8)
0.100 FCN2416A104K-D1 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.071 (1.8)
0.120 FCN2416A124K-D3 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.094 (2.4)
0.150 FCN2416A154K-D4 0.236 (6.0) 0.161 (4.1) 0.110 (2.8)
0.180 FCN2820A184K-Z 0.280 (7.1) 0.197 (5.0) 0.079 (2.0)
0.220 FCN2820A224K-Z 0.280 (7.1) 0.197 (5.0) 0.094 (2.4)
0.270 FCN2820A274K-Z 0.280 (7.1) 0.197 (5.0) 0.114 (2.9)
0.330 FCN2820A334K-Z 0.280 (7.1) 0.197 (5.0) 0.138 (3.5)
0.390 FCN3022A394K-X 0.303 (7.7) 0.217 (5.5) 0.134 (3.4)
0.470 FCN3022A474K-X 0.303 (7.7) 0.217 (5.5) 0.157 (4.0)
0.560 FCN3925A564K-V 0.386 (9.8) 0.248 (6.3) 0.118 (3.0)
0.680 FCN3925A684K-V 0.386 (9.8) 0.248 (6.3) 0.142 (3.6)
0.820 FCN3925A824K-V 0.386 (9.8) 0.248 (6.3) 0.169 (4.3)
1.000 FCN3925A105K-V 0.386 (9.8) 0.248 (6.3) 0.201 (5.1)
250 Vdc
0.001 FCN1913E102K-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.001 FCN1913E122K-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.002 FCN1913E152K-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.002 FCN1913E182K-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.002 FCN1913E222K-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.003 FCN1913E272K-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.003 FCN1913E332K-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3)0.581MCID
 685 >>B
D7082020 0 8 ng (e
n-U
S)/Mang (e

/P Lm 50T0US)/M0(4CP 003
/P Lm 594800.0036758 m.06Lm
P << <</L0BT
8 00S234CP /29 0M 6<</29 0M 6700202 (
/P Lm 59480
 8 m.0EM4629 0
04 1(4CP /29 0M 60036758 /M8 0090I/La.404 (
/P Lm 5944800.0036758 m.06Lm
P << <880La.404 (032.862MCID003)Tj50U0S23)Tj
ETL/L33)0S23
Type FCN  Surface Mount Film Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Cap Catalog L W T
(µF) Part Number in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
250 Vdc
0.120 FCN2420E124K-B* 0.236 (6.0) 0.197 (5.0) 0.177 (4.5)
0.150 FCN2825E154K-Y 0.280 (7.1) 0.248 (6.3) 0.138 (3.5)
0.180 FCN2825E184K-Y 0.280 (7.1) 0.248 (6.3) 0.161 (4.1)
0.220 FCN2825E224K-Y 0.280 (7.1) 0.248 (6.3) 0.201 (5.1)
0.270 FCN3925E274K-V 0.386 (9.8) 0.248 (6.3) 0.154 (3.9)
0.330 FCN3925E334K-V 0.386 (9.8) 0.248 (6.3) 0.189 (4.8)
0.390 FCN3931E394K-U 0.386 (9.8) 0.315 (8.0) 0.173 (4.4)
0.470 FCN3931E474K-U 0.386 (9.8) 0.315 (8.0) 0.209 (5.3)
0.56 FCN6031E564K-T 0.598 (15.2) 0.315 (8.0) 0.146 (3.7)
0.68 FCN6031E684K-T 0.598 (15.2) 0.315 (8.0) 0.173 (4.4)
0.82 FCN6040E824K-S 0.598 (15.2) 0.394 (10.0) 0.165 (4.2)
1.0 FCN6040E105K-S 0.598 (15.2) 0.394 (10.0) 0.201 (5.1)
400 Vdc
0.001 FCN1913G102J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.001 FCN1913G122J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.002 FCN1913G152J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.002 FCN1913G182J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.002 FCN1913G222J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.003 FCN1913G272J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.003 FCN1913G332J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.004 FCN1913G392J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.005 FCN1913G472J-E1 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.055 (1.4)
0.006 FCN1913G562J-E2 0.189 (4.8) 0.130 (3.3) 0.079
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com